# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3800178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FU-YUAN HSIEH	03/25/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORCE MOS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	9F1, NO. 10, SEC. 1, ZHONGXING RD.
Internal Address:	WUGU DIST.
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15080639

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)683-1080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036830500

Email: MAIL@BACONTHOMAS.COM Correspondent Name: **BACON & THOMAS, PLLC** 

Address Line 1: **625 SLATERS LANE** Address Line 2: **FOURTH FLOOR** 

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HSIE3198/EM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EUGENE MAR
SIGNATURE:	/Eugene Mar/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

503753532

source=HSIE3198\_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 038098 FRAME: 0408

**PATENT** 

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), HSIEH, FU-YUAN				
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to a	as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful			
improvements in SEMICONDUCTOR POWER DEVICE HAVING SH MANUFACTURED WITH LESS MASK PROCESS	IIELDED GATE STRUCTURE AND ESD CLAMP DIODE			
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for	United States Letters Patent was			
cxecuted on even date herewith executed on:				
filed on:  established by PCT International Patent Application No.:	rial No.; filed;			
established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America	filed;			
WHEREAS, FORCE MOS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.				
whose post office address is 9F1. No.10, Sec. 1, Zhongxing Rd., Wuhereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire in	gu Dist., New Taipei City , Taiwan			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receip presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire righ	t of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these			
throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters				
reissue of said application.				
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that leg maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INV without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify an information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possibehalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respurable application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representations.	VENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and session or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on ect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to			
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commission				
referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may				
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by				
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of <i>Bacon &amp; Thon</i> needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	nas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document			
ASSIGNOR NAME	Audress			
HSIEH, FU-YUAN	9F1, No.10, Sec. 1, Zhongxing Rd., Wugu Dist.,			
Wilere Signed New Taipei City	New Taipei City,Taiwan			
DATE 2016-03-25	SIGNATURE ALL			

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 038098 FRAME: 0409

**RECORDED: 03/25/2016**